12-22-1999

MRD					
1284-99	12.13.95				



MAN	ER SHEET		
1284-99 12.13.95 1C1230472			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradocuments or copy thereof.	demarks: Please record the attached original		
documents of copy thereof.	0		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Haruhisa Yushio Takanori Nishida Koji Hayashi	Toray Industries, Inc., a corporation of Japan 2-1, Nihonbashi Muromachi 2-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8666 Japan		
Hideotshi Okashiro	Chao-ka, Tokyo Tos-6000 sapan		
Tatsu Iinuma	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other			
Execution Date: December 2, 1999	09/45\$807		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	~ 7		
If this document is being filed together with a new application December 1, 1999, December 2, 1999, November 26, 1999 and			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
100	ttached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
IP Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis	■ Enclosed		
1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit Account No. 13-3405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
12/23/1999 TTON11 00000144 09459807	THE CDACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 GP DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Austin R. Miller Name of Person Signing Signature	1.100 12/13/09		
Name of Person Signing Signature	12/13/99 Date		

PATENT REEL: 010446 FRAME: 0498

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I or We, _ (3) Koji HAYASHI, (4) Hide	(1) Haruhisa	YUSHIO, (2) Takanori NISHII	DA,
(hereinafter referred to as the METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	"undersigned"). PRODUCING SYNT	, having made an invention en	ntitled
for which on the date set forth b	pelow, unless of	herwise indicated here, 12/1;	12/1;12/2;11/26 &
the undersigned executed an a	pplication for C	inited States Letters Patent,	tively
WHEREAS, TORAY I	NDUSTRIES, INC	C., a corporation of Japan,	with
offices at 2-1, Nihonbashi			
(hereinafter referred to as the and interest in said invention invention,	"assignee"), is , said applicati	ion and all letters patent issu	re right, title
and valuable consideration, reintending to be legally bound, entire right, title and interest possessions, and for all foreapplication, all divisions and thereon, all rights to file foreignessues thereof, issuing for sa all foreign countries.	ceipt of which does hereby so to the Unit sign countries, continuations to applications of the continuation in the condersigned shapping the conders	ell, assign and transfer to the red States of America, its te in said invention, including thereof, all rights to claim p on said invention, and all lette the United States of America a	undersigned, e assignee the erritories and g said patent oriority based ers patent and end in any and equest of the
assignee, or its successors of information and evidence of w to the making and practice of thereto, to execute all instrum. America and foreign countries proper to carry out the intent one individual, these obligation and collectively.	r assigns or a hich the undersi said invention, ents proper to pain the name of of this instruments.	legal representative thereof, igned has knowledge or posses, to testify in any legal proceed patent the invention in the Unthe assignee, and to execute a lent. If the undersigned include	to supply all ssion, relating eding relating nited States of ll instruments les more than
The rights and property any encumbrance.	herein convey	ed by the undersigned are free	e and clear of
EXECUTED under Shiga, Japan	seal on	December 2.	19 <u>79</u> , at
Mittel Hypsics	<u>(1)</u>	Haruhisa Yushio Haruhisa YUSHIO	
	(2)	Jakanozi Nishida Takanori NISHIDA	
	(3)	Koji Hayashi Koji Hayashi	
	(4)	Jidetoshi Chash	vo
	(4)	Hidetoshi OKASHIRO	<u>uo</u>

Tatsu IINUMA

Tatsu Iinuma

PATENT REEL: 010446 FRAME: 0499